AR

Skagit County Auditor

83.
12/7/2016 Page 1 of $83.00

11 12:42PM

When recorded matlto: ™
FIRST AMERICAN TITL
DTO - MAIL STOP 3-2.8
3 FIRST AMERICAN WA
SANTA ANA, CA 92707-9

County: SKAGIT
[Spagt Above Thisduine for Recording Data]

Please print or type information WASHINGTON STATE RECORDER’S Cover Sheet (RCW 65.04)

all areas applicable to your document must be filled

'“L(@qnmgn#-(fDe&icé’ﬂIE%;)

1205290214

Document Title(s} (or transactions containe
in)

L dan modEicaton

Reference Numbers{s) of related documents: INSTRUMENT'N

rence #’s on page of document

Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel/Account Number
P125746

The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on the form. The responsibility far

of the indexing information is that of the document preparer, The staff will not read the docufié
the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein.

s INIAMBIRRRIAN



This Document Prepa
GEOVANNA LOPE.
WELLS FARGO BAN
3476 STATEVIEW BL;
FORT MILL, 8C 2971

(8300} 416-1472 '

MAC#E X7801-03K

1 When recorded mail to: #:10326945
1 First American Titie || HiN
1 Loss Mitigation Title Services 1079
: P.O.Box 27670

¢ Santa Ana, CA 92799
RE: SCHWABE - PR DOCS

Tax/rarcel # F1Id/490

[Space Above.Phis Line fi
Original Principal Amount: $169,600.00 ’
Unpaid Principal Amount: §157,771.92
New Principal Amount $160,777.22
Total Cap Amount: $3,005.30

cording Data
Investor Loan No.:
Loan No: (scan barcode)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREE

Executed on this day: OCTOBER 18, 2016

Borrower (“T"):! MARISA SCHWARBE, SINGLE
Borrower Mailing Address: 4469 MICHAEL ST, MOUNT VERNON, WASHI?
Lender or Servicer (“Lender”): WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Lender or Servicer Address: 3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K, FORT M
Date of first lien mortgage, deed of trust, or security deed (“Mortgage”) MAY 29, 201
date of MAY 29, 2012

EED OF TRUST)

, SC 29715
he Note (“Note™)

Property Address (“Property”™): 4469 MICHAEL ST, MOUNT YERNON, WASHI

Legal Description:

L If there is more than one Borrower or Mortgagor executing this document, each is referred to as “I." For purposes of this document words signifying the singulz;
shall include the plutal (such as “we” ar “ow} and vice versa where appraptiate.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 08262016_368 . 936 mlum
Page 1



] (*"*l,:’_LAT OF CEDAR HEIGHTS PUD, PHASE 1", ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF,
ECORDBED JANUARY 19TH, 2007, UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 2007011594116, RECORDS OF

Borrower, as obligor
obligations under the
encumbering the Property."B
the Mortgage remain in Tl
discharged in Bankruptcy, an

ay previously have been amended, are hereafier referred
in this Agreement and not defined have the meaning given

Mortgage. The Mortgage and Note togs
to as the “Loan Documents.” Capitalize
to them in the Loan Documenits.

r other good and valuable consideration, the
reed as follows (notwithstanding anything to
the contrary in the Loan Documents).

I understand that after [ sign and return two copies of gieement to the Lender, the Lender will send me a
signed copy of this Agreement.

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed td be a satisfaction or release, in whole or in part
of the Borrower’s obligations under the Loan Documents. F r, except as otherwise specifically provided in
this Agreement, the Loan Documents will remain unchanged, and.Berfow: ender will be bound by, and
shall comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amende. 3

1. Borrower Representations.
I certify, represent to Lender and agree:

“under the Loan
1ent g “assets to make

A. I am experiencing a financial hardship, and as a result, (i)
Documents, and/or (i) I do not have sufficient income or access to Sufl
the monthly mortgage payments now or in the near future; I did not |
default of the Mortgage Loan in order to obtain a loan modification;

with this Agreement, including the documents and information regarding
modification, are true and correct;

C. If Lender requires me to obtain eredit counseling in connection with the modificatio

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 08262016_368 936 [ﬂuﬂlﬂﬁm
Page 2 {



ave made or will make all payments required within this modification process;

consideration of the covenants hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable
nszderatmn the recelpt and sufﬂc:ency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Parties, it is

ncipal balance of the Note will include amounts and arrearages that will be past
ification Effective Date (which may include unpaid and deferred interest, fees,
coand other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges, valuation, property

ather chargcs not permstted under the terms of this modiﬁcation, collcctively,

fance of my MNote will be $160,777.22 {the “New Principal Balance")
agrt:emg to add the Unpaid Amounts to the principal balance, the

:that this means interest will now accrue on the unpaid Interest that is
i ‘balance, which would not happen without this Agreement.

B. Inté,rest at the rate :
NOVEMBER 1, 2016 and
due.on DECEMBER 1, %
multiplying the New Principa nce and the interest rate in effect at the time of calculatmn and
dividing the result by twelve (1

Months Interest Rate Interest Rate Monthly Total Payment
Change Date Eserow Monthly Begins On
Payment Payment*
Amouwt*
480 4.7500% 11/01/2016 $1,008.31 12/01/2016

ually in accordance with
cordingly.

but nat limited to, provisions for an adjustable, step or simple 1o
3. Loan Modification Terms.

This Agreement hereby modifies the following terms of the Loan Documents rein above as
follows: '

A. The current contractual due date has been changed from JULY 1, 2016 (o™ E
The first modified contractual due date is DECEMBER 1, 2016,

B. The maturity date is NOVEMBER 1, 2056.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP (8262016_368
Page 3



¢ amount of Recoverable Expenses* to be capitalized will be U.S, $0.00.

ecoverabie Expenses may include, but are not limited to: Title, Attomey fees/costs,
i7Appraisal, and/or Property Preservation/Property Inspections.

| forgive outstanding Other Fees U.S. $0.00. Other Fees may include, but are not limited

4. Additional Agreemen
[ agree to the following:

A, If applicable, the Note may
monthly payment. The Nots,
time and the maximum rate th

B. If a biweekly loan, the Loan wilk
Documents to “biweekly,” “every two weeks
“monthly,” except as it relates to the Modi
vear, divided into twelve (12} segments.
multiplying the interest bearing principal
then multiplying that daily interest amount by the'
due. As part of the conversion from biweekly 1o 4
payments (auto drafting) in effect with Lender fo

thly payment schedule, References in the Loan
nd “every other Monday” shall be read as
Date. Interest will be charged on a 360-day
ged at all other times will be computed by

ber of days for which interest is then '
ments, any automatic withdrawal of

C. Funds for Escrow Items, I will pay to Lender
Documents as amended by this Agreement, until th
provide for payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and as
priority over the Mortgage as a lien or encumbrance o
ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) premiums for

hder all notices
w Items unless

be escrowed. These items are called “Escrow [tems.” I shall prompit:
of amounts to be paid under this Section 4.E. I shall pay Lender the Funds
Lender waives my obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Tt
obhgatlon to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow [tems at any time

amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waive

Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment withir
as Lender may require, My obligation to make such payments and to provide re
purposes be deemed to be a covenant and Agreement contained in the Loan Doct

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 08262016_363
Page 4



Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 08262016_368 936 ]ﬂ]l]l]ﬁmm m

phrase “cavenant and Agreement” is used in the Loan Documents, If I am obligated to pay Escrow
kems directly, pursuant to a waiver, and [ fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender
y exercise its rights under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and 1

“then be obligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to

rev:ocatlon I shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then requ1red
ion 4.E,

iany time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to
ndsa1 the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act ("RESPA”),
and (b) nei deed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall
estimate th ount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of

in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency,
including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so
e Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Ttems

pphcable Jaw permns Lender to make such a charge Unless an
agreement s made in writk icable law requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender

shall not be required to pay

=
3
I
=]
=
=]
1=
)
3]
2
[]
=
=
=
=]
=)
=]
=
~—+
=2
o B
I
(4]
(=]
o
)
E
a
.
(=
P
{75
o
>

for the excess funds {n accordance"with RESPA. Ifithere is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as
red by RESPA, and [ shall pay to Lender the
ance with RESPA, but in no more than 12
monthly payments. If there is a deﬁctem:;
Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA,.
make up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA’

P

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loar iments, Lender shall promptly refund to
me any Funds held by Lender. '

ement, it is understood that
irance written in connection
dmiums or charges made
amount due under this
Agreement, Exception: In the state of California, Life, A&H an uran,sa must be canr:elled
with refunds applied to the account prior to entry of the settleme

no reduction in balance as part of the settlement.

the cancellation of the above-mentioned insurances,

If the Borrower’s home ownets insurance should lapse, Wells Fargo Home Fape-tescs
right to place Lender Placed Insurance (LPI) on the account. If LPI is placed op-thesacco
monthly payment could increase. All other terms of the modification Agreement
by the LPT and will remain in effect with accordance to this Agreement.

Page 5



Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 08262016_368 . 936 lmlﬂﬁfﬂﬁmm

all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s
“ayritten consent, Lender may requlre immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Bocuments. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of

to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any
d by the Loan Documents withaut further notice or demand on Botrower.

ay option adjustable rate mortgage Loan, upon modification, the minimum
ion, the interest-only or any other payment options will no longer be offered
yients described in the above payment schedule for my modified Loan will

remedies may include the:
expenses and expenses for ¢
to enforce the Lender lien. b
related to the Property itself aad siat to recovery of any amount owed to Lender under the MNote as
modified herein, which has beeridischarged in bankruptcy.

if included, the undersigned Borroﬁer{s)
Modification Agreement Rider Assignmen

e receipt and acceptance of the 1-4 Family

1f included, the undersigned Borrower(s
Special Flood Hazard disclosure.

eipt and acceptance of the Notice of

CORRECTION AGREEMENT The under51gn for and in consideration of the
Is Fargo Home Mortgage, as
graphical or clerical errors
- event this [imited power of
y of the document executed
nterest rate, modify the
term, modify the outstandmg principal balance or modify the undesSigiied’s monthly principal and
interest payments as modified by this Agreement. Any of these spiecified chasiges must be executed
directly by the undersigned. This limited power of attorney shail Sgerminate in 120
days from the closing date of the undersigned’s Modification. Bortower.a -
such other documents or papers as necessary or required to effectuate th d conditions of
this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shail bin
executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

)

lender, [1m1ted power of attorney to correct and[
discovered in the Modification Agreement required to be

. If the Borrower’s Loan is currently in foreclosure, the Lender will attempt to sw
foreclosure action upon receipt of the first payment according 1o this Agreeme
suspend further collection efforts as long as Borrowers continue making the r
under this Agreement.

Page 6



Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMY 08262016_368 o3¢ MK DE

:;ll the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Loan Documents relating
default in the making of payments under the Loan Documents shall also apply to default in the
of the modified payments hereunder.

lemg, but not limited to, the rlght to foreclose and setl the Property and to take
der including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling the Loan.

em a home equity loan or line of credit, then Borrower agrees that as of
Date, the right to borrow new funds under the home equity loan or line
witeans that Borrower cannot obtain addltlonal advances and must make

right to obtain addis
confirms and acknowi

following documents with thg

enclosed, prepaid overnight

ndlt:ons provnded in the Loan Documents. Upon receipt of a
Thecome effective on NOVEMBER 1, 2016.

by NOVEMBER 2, 2016. If Borrower does notirefurn a p tly signed modification Agreement -
ial plah Agreement or any other required pre-

seor, cancel the modification, If the

modification payments, Wells Farge Home Mortg
Borrower Teturns properly signed modification Agr
loan modification Agreement are due as outlined in thi

L derower information
Eecurity Number,
vity, including
that can assist

including, but not limited to (i) name, address, and telephone numbs
(iii) credit score, (iv} income (v) payment history, (vi) account Ea';me:és aA

to them in connection with Borrower’s loan,

Page 7



orrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning mortgage assistance
ting to Borrower’s loan including the trial period plan to modify Borrower’s loan, at any
lephone number, including mobile telephone number, or email address Borrower has provided to
or Third Parties.

ned using any other color or method, the document will not be accepred and
1t will be sent to the Borrower to be signed.

By signing below, al¥
know and understa
Apreement knowingly
described on every page

certify they have read this Agreement in its entirety, that all Borrowers
iz and intent of this Agreement and that ail Berrowers enter into this
y. By signing below, all Borrowers agree to all terms and conditions

Wells Farge Custom Non HAMP 08262016_348

oz HRENBIMARNG

Page 8



v Vv .

RISA §CHWABE Date
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

ore me MARISA_SCHWABE , to me known to be the fndividualls)
nd within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that hefshe/they signed
ir fi voluhitary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

described in a
the same as hi

LOUREA L. GARKA
STATE OF WASHINGTON

NOTARY --+-- PUBLIC
Wy Cammiasion Expiras 10-27-2@18

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 08262016_368

g3 (IR WAL

Page 9



¥hereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

Yared Daisso Areba
Vice President Loan Docurnentation T /2,;5 / {6

(sign) Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

STATE OF
COUNTY OF

acknowleaged before me  this \\ 5 L b by

\r{..bd. . the
fon of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., a company, on

The instrument was,

NYaved Dai
Vice President L

behalf of said company.

Notary Public

GRISCELDA RUIZ ESPIM
NOTARY PUBLIC - MfNNESO%ZA

Printed Name: Oriscelda Ruiz Espinoza ab7 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/2020

My commission expires: _{D\

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:
GEOVANNA LOPEZ

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MACH X7801-03K
FORT MILL, SC 29715

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 08262016_368
Page 10



